Model Number:
Accessories:
Job:       Type:
Approvals:
10800151 03/13
wnx Series
nema 4x emergency lighting unit
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT

• Fixture series may be built to comply with the American Recovery
and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (ARRA) requirements and Buy
American provisions - call factory for details
Warranty
Any component that fails due to manufacturer’s defect
is guaranteed for 3 years with a separate 3 year pro-rated
warranty on the battery. The warranty does not cover physical damage,
abuse or acts of God. Manufacturer reserves the right to charge for
such repairs if deemed necessary.
1 6 Volt or 12 Volt Only
2 Order as separate line item
OrDerInG InFOrMatIOn example: WNX-12N-42-2-Z12H12-G2
series Wattage # of Lamp Heads Lamp Heads Options (Factory Installed)
WNX-6 = 6 Volt Lead Acid 6 Volt Lead acid 6 Volt niCad 0 = No Lamp Heads 6 Volt tungsten Lamps G2 = Self-Test/Self-Diagnostics
WNX-6N = 6 Volt NiCad 27 = 27 Watts 18 = 18 Watts 1 = 1 Lamp Head Z0608 = 8 Watts A = Ammeter
WNX-12 = 12 Volt Lead Acid 36 = 36 Watts 42 = 42 Watts 2 = 2 Lamp Heads Z0618 = 18 Watts V1 = Voltmeter
WNX-12N = 12 Volt NiCad 60 = 60 Watts 90 = 90 Watts Z0625 = 25 Watts TA = 120V Time Delay
WNX-24 = 24 Volt Lead Acid 12 Volt Lead acid 12 Volt niCad Z0630 = 30 Watts TB = 277V Time Delay
WNX-24N = 24 Volt NiCad 36 = 36 Watts 42 = 42 Watts 6 Volt Halogen Lamps FP = Food Prep Lens
60 = 60 Watts 90 = 90 Watts Z06H08 = 8 Watts IH1 = Internal Batt Heater 120V
140 = 140 Watts 130 = 130 Watts Z06H12 = 12 Watts IH2 = Internal Batt Heater 277V
360 = 360 Watts 200 = 200 Watts 12 Volt tungsten Lamps LC = 3' Line Cord
24 Volt Lead acid 24 Volt niCad Z1212 = 12 Watts USA = Meets Buy American Requirements

The purpose of this feature is to allow additional time for “normally on”
fixtures to return to full brightness prior to extinguishing the supplemental
light from the emergency fixtures.
Internal Heater (Option: IH1 or IH2)
The internal heater on this emergency fixture is designed to extend the
operating temperature range of this unit down to -40 degrees C (-40 degrees
F).
COnFOrManCe tO CODes & stanDarDs
The WNX Series is ETL listed and meets or exceeds the following: UL 924,
NEC requirements and NFPA 101.
MODeL ratInG GuIDe
Model Volts
Wattage (Minutes)
Cabinet
90min 120min 180min 240min
WNX-6-27 6 27 20 13 10 1
WNX-6-36 6 36 27 18 13 1
WNX-6-60 6 60 45 30 22 2
WNX-12-36 12 36 27 18 13 1
WNX-12-60 12 60 45 30 22 2
WNX-12-140 12 140 105 70 52 2
WNX-12-360 12 360 270 180 135 3
WNX-24-140 24 140 105 70 52 2
WNX-24-360 24 360 270 180 135 3
DIMensIOns
Cabinet a B C D e
1 11.43" 9.25" 5.43" 5.3" 16.5"
2 13.43" 11.25" 5.43" 8.3" 18.5"